		전자부품 데이터시트 검색엔진
    		   Korean  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese

Suffix Cap. Tol. Suffix
■Specifications
●Explanation of Part Number for Odd Size Taping
Category temp. range
(Including temperature-rise on unit surface)
Rated voltage
Capacitance range
Capacitance tolerance
Dissipation factor (tan )
Withstand voltage
Insulation resistance (IR)
100 VDC, 250 VDC,400 VDC, 630 VDC, 1000 VDC, 1250 VDC,
125 VAC, 250 VAC
– 40 ˚C to + 105 ˚C
– 40 ˚C to + 105 ˚C
100 VDC, 250 VDC, 400 VDC, 630 VDC, 1000 VDC, 1250 VDC,
(Derating of rated voltage by 1.25 %/˚C at more than 85 ˚C)
125 VAC, 250 VAC
0.0010 µF to 10 µF (E12)
±5 %(J), ±10 %(K)
tan <
=1.0 % (20 ˚C, 1 kHz)
•Rated volt. 100 V to 630 VDC
Between terminals : Rated volt.(VDC)✕150 % 60 s
•Rated volt. 1000 VDC, 1250 VDC
Between terminals : Rated volt. (VDC)✕175 % 2 s to 5 s or 1000 VAC 60 s
Between terminals to enclosure : 1500 VAC 60 s
•Rated volt. 125 VAC, 250 VAC
Between terminals : Rated volt.(VAC)✕230 % 60 s
Between terminals to enclosure : 1500 VAC 60 s
100 V to 630 VDC:
C <
= 0.33 µF : IR>
=9000 MΩ (20 ˚C, 100 VDC, 60 s)
C > 0.33 µF : IR>
=3000 MΩ . µF
1000 VDC, 1250 VDC:
IR>
=10000 MΩ (20 ˚C, 100 VDC, 60 s)
IR>
=2000 MΩ (20 ˚C, 500 VDC, 60 s)
125 VAC, 250 VAC:
C <
= 0.47 µF : IR>
=2000 MΩ
(20 ˚C, 500 VDC, 60 s)
C > 0.47 µF : IR>
=3000 MΩ . µF (20 ˚C, 100 VDC, 60 s)
❈ In case of applying voltage in alternating current (50 Hz or 60 Hz sine wave) to a capacitor with DC rated voltage, please
refer to the page of “Permissible voltage (R.M.S) in alternating current corresponding to DC rated voltage”.
❈ Voltage to be applied to ECQE1A (F) & ECQE2A (F) is only sine wave (50 Hz or 60 Hz).
Suffix
Blank
B
Z
3
6
Lead Form
Straight
Crimped lead
Cut lead
Crimped taping (Ammo)
Crimped taping (Ammo)
p Œ ¯ ¶
‚ /P33-52
12.11.14 19:29
y [ W
32